Lafayette Commission on the Needs of Women



# **Boards and Commissions Registry**

### What is it?

This Registry is sponsored by the Lafayette Commission on the Needs of Women. Operating independently of any other existing registry, it identifies and refers qualified women to Boards and Commissions in Lafayette City and Parish. The Boards and Commissions Registry is designed to increase the number of women considered for and appointed to local Boards and Commissions.

### Who is eligible?

Any registered voter residing in Lafayette Parish is eligible to register with the Lafayette Commission on the Needs of Women to be placed on the Boards and Commissions Registry.

### How does one join?

Any woman interested in public service is encouraged to complete the Application Section on this form and mail it, along with a current resume to: Lafayette Commission on the Needs of Women, P. O. Box 52082, Lafayette, LA 70505

### List of Boards and Commissions

A fact sheet listing the existing Boards and Commissions can be found at the Lafayette Commission's on the Needs of Women website: http://lafayettela.gov/lcnw.asp

## **Registry Maintenance**

It is the responsibility of anyone participating in the registry to keep their information current. Applications are kept on file for one year at which time an inquiry of continued interest may be sent to the applicant.

#### Friends of the Lafayette Commission on the Needs of Women

The Lafayette Commission on the Needs of Women meet at 5:30 p.m. on the first Thursday of each month (except June and July) at the Jessie Livingston Taylor Center located at 111 Shirley Picard Drive, Lafayette, LA. Persons interested in serving on our Commission are welcome to attend meetings as a "Friend of the Commission."

**Application Section:** I agree to have my name placed in the Lafayette Commission on the Needs of Women Boards and Commissions Registry.

Name		
Address		
Telephone H		
Email		
Occupation/Employer		
Work Address		
Council Person		District
ndicate the Board or Commission you are interested in serving on:		

NOTE: Attach resume to application and mail to Lafayette Commission on the Needs of Women.

For additional information Call (337) 291-8447.